## KEEGAN WERLIN LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
99 HIGH STREET, Suite 2900
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TELECOPIER:

(617) 951- 1354

(617) 951-1400

March 17, 2023

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Re: Docket No. DE 19-057

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules Motion to Resolve Dispute Regarding Settlement Agreement Implementation

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy (the "Company") in the above-referenced docket, please find a Motion to Resolve Dispute Regarding Settlement Agreement Implementation. As set forth in the enclosed Motion, there is an ongoing disagreement between the Company and the Department of Energy regarding the process for finalizing the Business Process Audit report that was agreed to as part of the Settlement Agreement approved by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission in Order No. 26,433 (December 5, 2020). Resolution of this ongoing dispute is necessary prior to completion of the final audit report.

Please contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jessica Buno Ralston

cc: Service List, Docket DE 19-057